



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 6527 of 2026

Laxman Rohidas & others ***Petitioners***

Mr. M.K. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. M.R. Mohanty, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

16.03.2026

Order No.

02. 1. The instruction received dated 13.03.2026 by the office of the Advocate General from the BDO, Kolabira as submitted by Mr. Mohanty, learned AGA for the State is taken on record.
2. Referring to the instruction qua Rabi season of financial year 2025-26, learned counsel for the Petitioner, Mr. Mohanty is called upon to submit the list of farmers along with areas of cultivation to the Sarpanch of Samasingha Grama Panchayat and the same also be placed on record by way of affidavit before this Court.
3. Taking into account the expediency as urged by the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter on 19.03.2026.
4. The details of cultivators as indicated above shall be submitted by 18.03.2026 after serving a



copy thereof on the learned counsel for the State as well as learned counsel, Mr. P.K. Mohanty for the Opposite Party No.4 who undertakes to file vakalatnama in the meanwhile.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

Ayesha