



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 6527 of 2026

Laxman Rohidas & others* *Petitioners

Mr. M.K. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others* *Opposite Parties

Mr. C.R. Swain, AGA

Mr. P.K. Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

31.03.2026

Order No.

05. 1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners files an affidavit after serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for the State as well as Opposite Party No.4. The same is taken on record.
2. Counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.4 is taken on record.
3. List this matter on 21.04.2026.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

Ayesha